
P R A Y E R  D I A R Y
August 2025

“ He makes me lay down in green
pastures, he leads me beside quiet

waters, he refreshes my soul.”
Psalm 23:2-3



1-6 August, we pray for...

Friday 1 August
Today we pray for Nottingham North Deanery - Area Dean Revd
Canon Peter Huxtable, Deanery Administrator Katherine Dryden
The Diocese of Niger Delta North – The Church of Nigeria
(Anglican Communion)

Saturday 2 August
Woven Churches (St Margaret's Aspley, St Johns Bilborough, St
Leo’s Basford, St Martha’s Broxtowe, St Martin’s Bilborough, Christ
Church Cinderhill, All Saints Strelley) - Revd Rich Atkinson
The Diocese of Niger Delta West – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Sunday 3 August
ACT churches: St Peters Awsworth, St Catherine’s cossal, St Helen’s
Trowell - Revd Karen Hanford
The Episcopal Church in the Philippines

Monday 4 August
Emmanuel Bestwood; St Mark’s, Bestwood & Rise Park Church -
Revd Nikki Bates
The Diocese of Niger Delta West – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Tuesday 5 August
Bestwood Park - In Vacancy
The Diocese of Nike – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 6 August
St Matthew with St Philip, Bestwood - In Vacancy
The Diocese of Nimule – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan



7-12 August we pray for...

Thursday 7 August
St John the Divine, Bulwell - In Vacancy
The Diocese of Nnewi – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 8 August
St Mary the Virgin & All Souls Bulwell - Revd Andrew Fisher
The Diocese of Northern Izon – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 9 August
Holy Trinity Kimberley, St Patrick's Nutall - Revd Canon Barbara
Holbrook
The Diocese of the Northern Territory – The Anglican Church of
Australia

Sunday 10 August
St Martin's Sherwood - Revd Sue Pendenque
Eglise Anglicane du Rwanda

Monday 11 August
St Helen's Stapleford, St Luke Stapleford & Montrose Court - Revd
Paul Savage
The Diocese of Norwich – The Church of England

Tuesday 12 August
St Leonard's Wollaton- In Vacancy
The Diocese of Nova Scotia and Prince Edward Island – The
Anglican Church of Canada



13-18 August, we pray for...

Thursday 14 August
Chaplains in the Sherwood Forest Hospital Trust (Kings Mill
Hospital, Newark Hospital, Mansfield Community Hospital)
The Diocese of Nyahururu – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Wednesday 13 August
Workplace Chaplain - Revd Jo Tatum
The Diocese of Nsukka – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 15 August
Chaplains in the Doncaster & Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Trust
(Retford Hospital, Montagu Hospital, Doncaster Royal Infirmary,
Bassetlaw Hospital)
The Diocese of Nyamlel – Province of the Episcopal Church of
South Sudan

Saturday 16 August
Nottingham Healthcare Trust Chaplaincy Team
The Diocese of Nyang – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan

Sunday 17 August
University Hospitals NHS Trust - Queens Medical Centre, City
Hospital, Ropewalk House
The Scottish Episcopal Church

Monday 18 August
Bassetlaw Hospice
The Diocese of Southern Nyanza – The Anglican Church of Kenya



19-25 August, we pray for...

Wednesday 20 August
Lowdham Grange Prison
The Diocese of Del Occidental – La Iglesia Anglicana de Mexico

Tuesday 19 August
Nottingham Prison
The Diocese of Nzara – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan

Thursday 21 August
Whatton Prison
The Diocese of Offa – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Friday 22 August
Ranby Prison
The Diocese of Ogbaru – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 23 August
Sports Chaplains including Nottingham Forest Football Club, Notts
County Football Club, Mansfield Town Football Club
The Diocese of Ogbia – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Sunday 24 August
Mothers Union
Church of the Province of South East Asia

Monday 25 August
Chaplains in Higher Education & Schools
The Diocese of Ogbomoso – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)



26-31 August, we pray for...

Tuesday 26 August
Chaplain to the Deaf Community, Revd Wendy Murphy
The Diocese of Ogoni – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 27 August
Nottinghamshire Police
The Diocese of Ogorimagongo – The Church of Nigeria
(Anglican Communion)

Thursday 28 August
East Midlands Ambulance Service
The Diocese of Ohaji / Egbema – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 29 August
Nottinghamshire Fire & Rescue
The Diocese of Ohio – The Episcopal Church

Saturday 30 August
Armed Forces (including Cadet Forces)
The Diocese of Southern Ohio – The Episcopal Church

Sunday 31 August
Chaplains in workplaces and community based settings
The Church of South India (United)


